
Bilingual (JP/EN) SRE Needed at Fast-growing SaaS Company

募集職種

⼈材紹介会社
ネクスト・ムーブ 株式会社

求⼈ID
1552211  

業種
ソフトウエア  

雇⽤形態
正社員  

勤務地
東京都 23区

給与
経験考慮の上、応相談

更新⽇
2026年02⽉12⽇ 01:00

応募必要条件

職務経験
3年以上  

キャリアレベル
中途経験者レベル  

英語レベル
⽇常会話レベル  

⽇本語レベル
ビジネス会話レベル  

最終学歴
⼤学卒： 学⼠号  

現在のビザ
⽇本での就労許可が必要です  

募集要項

About the company

Join a fast-growing SaaS company offering a marketing and messaging platform that helps B2C businesses collect and
analyze customer data to enable high-impact, personalized communication.

Work with a global SRE team that fosters a culture of ownership, collaboration, and transparent communication - empowering
members to take initiative and work cross-functionally. Enjoy a flexible hybrid work model and strong career development
support through clearly defined paths in both technical leadership and people management.

Responsibilities

Design, build, and maintain cloud infrastructure (primarily on AWS), while ensuring performance tuning, capacity
planning, and cost optimization
Develop and automate CI/CD pipelines, monitoring systems, and incident response processes; define and track
SLIs/SLOs
Collaborate with global teams across Japan, India, and the Philippines to ensure reliable operations and continuous
improvement
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https://www.careercross.com/company/detail-46104


スキル・資格

Requirements

3+ years in cloud infrastructure (GCP/AWS/Azure)
Linux admin experience
CI/CD pipelines, monitoring & alerting 
Docker & Kubernetes 
IaC with Terraform or Ansible 
English & Japanese communication (JLPT N2+) 

Preferred 

Python, Typescript or shell scripting
Microservices experience
Database admin & Security knowledge

会社説明
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